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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any exclusive CGHS hospital in the country particularly in Delhi for its beneficiaries;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise;

(c) if not, the number of beds reserved for CGHS beneficiaries in Government hospitals;

(d) whether the Government is contemplating to provide cashless medical facility to its serving CGHS beneficiaries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons for the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) to (c): There are four hospitals running under CGHS in Delhi as indicated below:-

(1) Maternity and Gynae Hospital R.K. Puram, New Delhi - a 40 bedded hospital.

(2) Timarpur General Hospital, Timapur, Delhi - a 10 bedded hospital.

(3) Kingsway Camp Hospital, Delhi - a 10 bedded hospital.

(4) Ayurvedic Hospital, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - a 25 bedded hospital.

Apart from above, there are special CGHS wings in Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi and Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi.

Except in Delhi, CGHS does not run any hospital anywhere in the country.

(d) & (e): Serving CGHS beneficiaries are eligible for cashless medical facility from hospitals empanelled under CGHS for treatment in medical emergency.
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